
RCA ^z?' AGENDA ITEM NO.: 4
CITY OF AUSTIN AGENDA DATE: Thu 02/17/2005
RECOMMENDATION FOR COUNCIL ACTION PAGE: 1 of 1

SUBJECT: Approve an ordinance ordering a general municipal election to be held on May 7, 2005, to
elect Council Members to Place 1, Place 3, and Place 4 of the City Council, providing for the conduct of
the election, and authorizing the City Clerk to enter such joint election agreements with other local
political subdivisions as may be necessary for the orderly conduct of the election.

AMOUNT & SOURCE OF FUNDING: Funding in the amount of $939,517 is included in the Fiscal
Year 2004-2005 Approved Operating Budget of the Office of the City Clerk.

FISCAL NOTE: There is no unanticipated fiscal impact. A fiscal note is not required.

REQUESTING City Clerk's Office DIRECTOR'S
DEPARTMENT: AUTHORIZATION: Shirley Brown

FOR MORE INFORMATION CONTACT: Rosemary Ybarra, Administrative Manager/974-2499

PRIOR COUNCIL ACTION: N/A

BOARD AND COMMISSION ACTION: N/A

PURCHASING: N/A

MBE/WBE:N/A

This request is to provide for an ordinance to call an election for three Council Members for FY2004-
2005 and authorizing the City Clerk to negotiate and execute joint election agreements with other political
entities holding an election on the same date.

RCA Serial/-': 7569 Dale: 02/17/05 Original: Yes Published:

Disposition: Adjusted version published:



Precinct
(Precinto)

105
108
112, 113
121, 103
122
123
124
125
126
129, 101
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140

141. 104
142
143
144
145
146
148, 147

149
151
152
153
156
160

Presiding Judge
(Juez Presidente)

Henry Troell
Eloise Brooks
Veronica Scott
Isaiah Williams
Izanetta Bryant
Mary Colunga
Grant Coffman
Dwight Piper
Ruby Jones
Joyce Darby
Freddie Nyland
Peggy Miller
Kendra Hanson
Marian Glass
Dan Green
Bertha Miller
Anne Cook
Mary Helen Biles
Eveyln Hendricks
Larry Garner
Janie Bautista

Barbara Burton
Manuela Cabillo
Lee Basore
Tom Arbuckle
Cesar Benavides
Carl Tumey
John McEvoy

David Leibson
Bettye Taylor
Marjorie Mackey
Walter Horton
Mary Blumberg
Judy Hughes

Alternate Judge
(Juez Presidente Alterno)

Janet Troell
Charlene Richardson
Milton Spencer
Juliet Nious
Verona Thornton
Antonia Lopez
Samuel Coffman
Ruby Crenshaw
Joy Neal
Sandra Williams
James Randall
Dorothy Wade
Liz Whiteside
J.T. Glass
James Shive
Maria Washington
Antonio Silva
Robert Pleasant
Debra Washington
Frances Garner
Mary Guerrero

Rosa Hunt
Patsy Banda
Rosie Acuna
Eberhard Proske

June Tumey
James McEvoy

Lily Pearson
Alice Houston-Johnson
A.L. Mackey
Peggy Horton
Barbara Daniels
Robert Smith



161

162

163
164
166
204
205
210
211
212
213
214
219
220
221
224
227
228
230
231
233
235
236
237
238
239
£40

John Kelley

Sharyn Jarmak

Mavis Jackson
Leroy Ender
Frances Preciphs
Mark Mitchell
Tracy Jackson-Smith
Steve Labinksi
Babs Warren
Cory Daehn
Naomi Ebert
Greg Chico
Donna Harp
Jesse Eckelkamp
Belinda Nash
Sharon Robertson

Harrison Smith
Patsy Ecklekamp
Jack Otto
Janice Singleton
Dorothy Mogonye
Michael Conwell
Ronald Newton
Jim Abbott
Judith Bomar
Alice Breard

243 iFrank Jennings

Murlene Johnston

Delores Rumpf
Glenn Ender
Ray Vaughan
Julia Dobbins
Leroy Smith
Rosemarie Schwarzer
Sondra Woods

Bill Rust
Mark Moeckel

Linda Leff

Jane Leifeste

Cynthia Pfister
Jim Lloyd
Lorraine Hinesly
Johnnie Mogonye
Helen Bruner
Constance Kiser
Bev Abbott
Bud Payne
Elizabeth Heard

245 Emmy McDaniel Barry Douglas
246 [Ahmad Saberian
248 pick Wucher
249 Rogerio Rabago
250
252
256
258
259

vlay Schmidt
Alice Kubacak
Katy Davis
Carol Fritz
Reuben Leslie

Ed Davis
Sam McGlammery
Christa Rabago
James Logan
Leroy Kubacak

Evelyn Boyer
Gloria Sue Downe



260
261
262
263
|264
265
266
267
268
269
270
273
274
275
276
278
602, H230, H442
603
309
311
613
314,318,324
321,310,315
322, 300, 307
S23
326, 331
327
628
032
333
334
335, 336, W275
337
339
640
K341
342
345
347,317,364

Mac McKaskle
David Shaw
John Pels
Gordon Doig
Bernard Jackson
Bob Allen
Robert Borowski
Marshal) Gause
Johnny Long
Doug Lamb

Lois Mayes
Charles Walker
Douglas Martin
Robert Morrison
Alfred Stanley
Arnold Kaye
Joe Crow
Mike Wielunski
Holland Timmins
Linda Messing
Jody McCain
Belle Mutton
Rachel Knox
John Taylor
Bruce Leach
Mary Steingasser
Lorraine Florkowski
Sissy Shugrue
Marilyn Wahl
Kathy Manning
Bob Kuhl
Jane Keene
Johnell Klingemann
David Muralt
Carol Debish
Caleb Buckley
Alan Becker
Teresa Baird

Lisa Hinely
Forrest Gunter
Carter Naylor
Beatrice Hawkins
Steven Polunsky

Kathy Borowski
Francis Ryan
Roger Collins
Jerome Bunnag
Mary Riley
Edna Ware
Karen Ratcliffe Walker
Alan Denman
Susan Katis
Evelyn Atkins
Brenda Kaye
Pat Crow
Don Burke
Charlotte Williamson
Betsy Tylka
Michaela Ball
Sharon Escobar
Jordan Knox
Sally Merritt
Levert Culpepper
James McCowan
Marie Russiello
Ryan Marquess
Bernard Wahl
John Eaton

Mike Rea
Mark Baldwin
Curtis Coleman
Doris Peltzman
Marvin Philipus
Linda Becker



349, 361
350
351
352
355
356
357
G58
360, 365
362
363
375
376,312,359,378,
379
377
406, 404
409
410
420
421
422
423
,424
425,401,402,407
426
427
429
430
433
436
437
439
440
442
443,413
444
445
446
447

Lorna Fike
Susan Monroe
Don Joos
Cynthia Greenwood
Floyd Clark
Carl Mensing
Allan Covey
Lyndon Henry
Mary Eichner
Norman Ashe
Austin Phelps
Joyce Snodgrass

Joe Berkel
John Mitchell
Rowland Greenwade
Rolando Pina
Betty Lewis
Alvino Mendoza
Jerome Buxkemper
Tim Mahoney
Karen Williams
Agapita Limon
John Turner
Gernaro Hernandez
Jo Ellen Plumley
Gabe Garcia
Marjorie Ferrell
Robert Stewart
Susan Zilligen
Mary Diaz

Paula Ray
Harley Max Fisher

Lilian Martin
Ben Lynas
Lesley McDonnel
Ron Eberhardt

Tara Fike
Patricia Smethers

Carol Thibodeaux
Bea Becker
Erwin Merz
ferry Zearfoss
Julia Ramirez
Dorothy Tate

Bill Snodgrass

Jack Pool
Harriet Mitchell
Ollie Besteiro
Gregory Mallet
David Kelly

Carl Betancourt
Kelton Dillard
Annie Cannon
Marie Dominguez
Norman Pollock
Mario Muniz
Albert Larkin Prewitt
Anabel Tokola

Sue Shrader
Randy Diaz
Claudine Barlow
Ina Mahnick
Cynthia Ryland
Lisa Harris

Carolyn Weeks
Cathy Chryss



448
450, 405
451
452
453
454,412
455
457
458
461
462
463,411,414
464
465
466
467

DuWayne Muehring
Nathalie Nichols
John Christofillis
Joseph Breaux
Stephen Taylor
Ralph Meier
Robin Matthews
Sarah St. Clair
Bennie Ellis
Delores Mayberry
Hansel Moore
Jim Davis
Martha Simmons
Grace Germany
Jennifer Gondeck

Lois Muehring
David Patterson
Bobby Freeman :
Connie Hester
Hillery Davis
Maxine Meier
Ann Matthews
Lois Wathen
Shirley G. Ellis
Carlene Gonzalez
June Moore
Annie Davis

Agnes Pulley



Exhibit C
(Adjunto C)

MA Y 7, 2005 GENERAL MUNICIPAL ELECTON
(Eleccioti General Municipal, Mayo 7, 2005)

Early Voting Runs from Wednesday, April 20 through Friday, April 22 and Monday, April 25 through
Tuesday, May 3,2005.

(La Volacion Adelantada es deMiercoles 20 deAbrila Viernes, 22 deAbrilyde Limes 25 de Abril al Maries,
3deMayo, 2005)

HOURS OF OPERATION (HOR4S HABILES)
All locations with the exception of malls, and mobile voting sites are open

Monday -Saturday: 1 a.m. to 1 p.m. and Sunday: Noon to 6 p.m.
(Todo sitio con exception de los centros comerciales (malls), y sitios moviles de votacion estardn abiertos de

Lunes-Sabado: 7 a.m. a 7p.m. y Domingos: Media dia a 6p.m.)

SPECIAL HOURS (Horas Especiales)
Highland Mall and Northcross Mall

Monday - Saturday: 10 a.m. to 9 p.m. and Sunday: Noon to 6 p.m.
(Lunes-Sabado: 10 a.m. hasta las 9p.m., y Domingo: Media dia hasta las 6p.m.)

MAIN (Principal):
• Travis County Airport Boulevard Offices...5501 Airport Blvd.

BRANCH (Sucursal):
CENTRAL (ZONA CENTRO):
• City Hall 301 West 2nd Street
• University of Texas .UGL Lobby, West Mall, UT Campus
• Fiesta Mart 3909 North IH35, Delwood
• Randall's 35th Street 1500 West 35lh Street

NORTH (ZONA NORTE):
• Highland Mall 6001 Airport, Lower Level by JCPenney's
• Northcross Mall 2525 West Anderson Lane
• Randall's Farmer Lane 1700 West Farmer Lane @ Metric Boulevard

NORTHEAST (ZONA NORESTE):
• County Tax Office, Pflugerville...15822 Foothill Farms Loop
• Albertson's North Lamar 11331 North Lamar @ Braker Lane (temporary
building in parking lot)

NORTHWEST (ZONA NOROESTfy:
• Randall's Research 10900-D Research Blvd. @ Braker Lane
• H-E-B Four Points 7301 FM 620 North (temp building in parking lot)

SOUTH (ZONA SUR)
• H-E-B South Congress 2400 South Congress (temp building in parking lot)
• Randall's Ben White 2025 West Ben White (2) Manchaca



SOUTHEAST (ZONA SURESTE):
• Albertson's Riverside 1819 S. Pleasant Valley (temporary building in
parking lot)
• Albertson's Stassney 5510 South 1-35 @ Stassney Lane

SOUTHWEST (ZONA SUROESTE):
• Randall's South Mopac 6600 South Mopac @ William Cannon

EAST (ZONEESTE):
• Northeast Health Center 7112 Ed Bluestein Blvd., Suite 155 (Springdale
Shopping Center)
• H-E-B East 7th 2701 E. 7th Street (temporary building in parking lot)



EXHIBIT WD"
(ADJUNTO "D")

GENERAL MUNICIPAL ELECTION
( ELECCICN GENERAL MUNICIPAL,

CITY OF AUSTIN
(CIUDAD de AUSTIN)

MAY 7, 2005
(7 tie Mayo 2005)

CENTRAL COUNTING STATION
<IWACICK CENTRAL PARA CONTAR I'OTOS)

Presiding Judge
(Jttez Presidente)

Alternate
(Jnez Presidents Alterno)

Manager
(Adminlsiradvr)

Assistant Manager
(Asisfenle ai Manejador)

Tabulation Supervisor
(Supervisor tie Tabuladdn)

Jimmie Lou Ford

LeHill

Gail Fisher

Michael Winn

Sam Castleberry

Receiving Substation Managers
(Admhristradores de Stthestacion de Recibo)

Dobie

Travis

Covitigton

Anderson

O'Henry

Kvm Dilling

AlexaBuxkemper

Michelle Parker

Davia Prosser

Simon Saenz

C:\Ducuments and SeUings\yb.irr.ir''-I.ocal SellingsVIcmporary Intenict FiIcs'-OI-KAA'>EsIiibit D-2005 Ilnglisli anJ Spanish (2).doc



EXHIBIT "E"
(ADJUNTO "E")

GEMERA; MUNICIPAL ELECTION
(' l-LECCION GENERAL MUNICIPAL)

CITY OF AUST1TM
(CIUDA tide AUSTIN)

MAY 7, 2005
(7 de ,\/aw 2005)

EARLY VOTING BALLOT BOARD

Presiding Judge:
(Juc^Presidentc)

Alternate
(Juez President* Alterno)

Jimmie Lou Ford

Lee Hill

Cii'CityClerk'-lilcction - May 15, 2004\Ordinancc Ordering Election *: Exhibits1 Exhibit E-2004 English and Spanisli Final.doc



ORDINANCE NO.

AN ORDINANCE ORDERING A GENERAL ELECTION TO BE HELD IN THE
CITY OF AUSTIN ON MAY 7, 2005, TO ELECT THREE COUNCIL MEMBERS;
PROVIDING FOR HIE CONDUCT OF THE ELECTION; AND DECLARING
AN EMERGENCY.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF AUSTIN:

PART 1. A general municipal election shall be held in the City of Austin on May 7,
2005. At the election there shall be elected by the qualif ied voters of the City one City
Council Member to Place 1, one City Council Member to Place 3, and one City Council
Member to Place 4.

PART 2. The election shall be conducted between the hours of 7:00 a.m. and 7:00 p.m.
The precincts and locations of the election day polling places; the dates, hours, and
locations of the early voting places; and the names of the officers appointed to conduct
the election are provided in Exhibits A - E attached and incorporated as a part of this
ordinance.

PART 3. A direct electronic recording voting system, as the term is defined in Title 8 of
the Texas Election Code, shall be used for early voting and for voting conducted on
election day. The central counting station is established at the Travis County Elections
Division, 5501 Airport Boulevard. Austin, Texas.

PART 4. Notice of this election shall be given by posting and publishing a copy of this
ordinance, in both Spanish and English. The posted notice shall be posted at the City
Hall notice kiosk not later than the 21sl day before election day. At the top of the notice
shall appear the words "A GENERAL MUNICIPAL FLECTION, MAY 7, 2005." The
ordinance shall also be published in a newspaper of general circulation in the City of
Austin not later than the 10lh day before election day.

PART 5. In accordance with Chapter 271 of the Texas Election Code, the May 7, 2005,
Municipal Election may be jointly held with various political subdivisions that share
territory with the City of Austin and that are holding elections on that day. The City
Clerk may enter and sign joint election agreements with other political subdivisions for
this purpose.

Date: January 20. 2W?. 12:29 PM Piigtf 1 ul'2 Ci >-\ 1 aw Dopartniciil
Mi-CiCXiLA'-RCAS-21)05-756" Onlcr (ienoral l-kvli-xi Resii. Ally: S. /.immermaii



PART 6. The Council finds that the need to immediately begin required preparations for
this election constitutes an emergency. Because of this emergency, this ordinance takes
effect immediately on its passage for the immediate preservation of the public peace,
health, and safety.

PART 7. This ordinance takes effect on , 2005.

PASSED AND APPROVED

§
§

,2005 §
Wil l Wynn

Mavor

APPROVED: ATTEST:
David Allan Smith Shirley A. Brown
City Attorney City Clerk

Date: January 2(). ^1)05, 12:2y PM Pajjc 2ol '2 COA Law Department
M:-tiCXiI A-.RCAS-2U()5-75(i9 Order CiciK-ral Fk-elimi Kosp. Atty: S. /ininieniwn


