

RCA CITY OF AUSTIN RECOMMENDATION FOR COUNCIL ACTION

AGENDA ITEM NO.: 4

AGENDA DATE: Thu 02/17/2005

PAGE: 1 of 1

SUBJECT: Approve an ordinance ordering a general municipal election to be held on May 7, 2005, to elect Council Members to Place 1, Place 3, and Place 4 of the City Council, providing for the conduct of the election, and authorizing the City Clerk to enter such joint election agreements with other local political subdivisions as may be necessary for the orderly conduct of the election.

AMOUNT & SOURCE OF FUNDING: Funding in the amount of \$939,517 is included in the Fiscal Year 2004-2005 Approved Operating Budget of the Office of the City Clerk.

FISCAL NOTE: There is no unanticipated fiscal impact. A fiscal note is not required.

REQUESTING City Clerk's Office

DIRECTOR'S

DEPARTMENT:

AUTHORIZATION: Shirley Brown

FOR MORE INFORMATION CONTACT: Rosemary Ybarra, Administrative Manager/974-2499

PRIOR COUNCIL ACTION: N/A

BOARD AND COMMISSION ACTION: N/A

PURCHASING: N/A

MBE / WBE: N/A

This request is to provide for an ordinance to call an election for three Council Members for FY2004-2005 and authorizing the City Clerk to negotiate and execute joint election agreements with other political entities holding an election on the same date.

RCA Serial#: 7569 Date: 02/17/05 Original: Yes Published:

Adjusted version published: Disposition:

Precinct	Presiding Judge	Alternate Judge	
(Precinto)	(Juez Presidente)	(Juez Presidente Alterno)	
105	Henry Troell	Janet Troell	
108	Eloise Brooks	Charlene Richardson	
112, 113	Veronica Scott	Milton Spencer	
<u>121, 1</u> 03	Isaiah Williams	Juliet Nious	
122	Izanetta Bryant	Verona Thornton	
123	Mary Colunga	Antonia Lopez	
124	Grant Coffman	Samuel Coffman	
125	Dwight Piper	Ruby Crenshaw	
126	Ruby Jones	Joy Neal	
129, 101	Joyce Darby	Sandra Williams	
130	Freddie Nyland	James Randall	
131	Peggy Miller	Dorothy Wade	
132	Kendra Hanson	Liz Whiteside	
133	Marian Glass	J.T. Glass	
134	Dan Green	James Shive	
135	Bertha Miller	Maria Washington	
136	Anne Cook	Antonio Silva	
137	Mary Helen Biles	Robert Pleasant Debra Washington Frances Garner	
138	Eveyln Hendricks		
139	Larry Garner		
140	Janie Bautista	Mary Guerrero	
141, 104	Barbara Burton	Rosa Hunt	
142	Manuela Cabillo	Patsy Banda	
143	Lee Basore	Rosie Acuna	
144	Tom Arbuckle	Eberhard Proske	
145	Cesar Benavides		
146	Carl Tumey	June Tumey	
148, 147	John McEvoy	James McEvoy	
149	David Leibson	Lily Pearson	
151	Bettye Taylor	Alice Houston-Johnson	
152	Marjorie Mackey	A.L. Mackey	
153	Walter Horton	Peggy Horton	
156	Mary Blumberg	Barbara Daniels	
160	Judy Hughes	Robert Smith	

161	John Kelley	Murlene Johnston	
162	Sharyn Jarmak		
163	Mavis Jackson	Delores Rumpf	
164	Leroy Ender	Glenn Ender	
166	Frances Preciphs	Ray Vaughan	
204	Mark Mitchell	Julia Dobbins	
205	Tracy Jackson-Smith	Leroy Smith	
210	Steve Labinksi	Rosemarie Schwarzer	
211	Babs Warren	Sondra Woods	
212	Cory Daehn		
213	Naomi Ebert	Bill Rust	
214	Greg Chico	Mark Moeckel	
219	Donna Harp		
220	Jesse Eckelkamp		
221	Belinda Nash	Linda Leff	
224	Sharon Robertson		
227		Jane Leifeste	
228	Harrison Smith		
230	Patsy Ecklekamp	Cynthia Pfister	
231	Jack Otto	Jim Lloyd	
233	Janice Singleton	Lorraine Hinesly	
235	Dorothy Mogonye	Johnnie Mogonye	
236	Michael Conwell	Helen Bruner	
237	Ronald Newton	Constance Kiser	
238	Jim Abbott	Bev Abbott	
239	Judith Bomar	Bud Payne	
240	Alice Breard	Elizabeth Heard	
243	Frank Jennings		
245	Emmy McDaniel	Barry Douglas	
246	Ahmad Saberian	Ed Davis	
248	Dick Wucher	Sam McGlammery	
249	Rogerio Rabago	Christa Rabago	
250	May Schmidt	James Logan	
252	Alice Kubacak	Leroy Kubacak	
256	Katy Davis		
258	Carol Fritz	Evelyn Boyer	
259	Reuben Leslie	Gloria Sue Downe	

260	Mac McKaskle Lisa Hinely		
261	David Shaw	Forrest Gunter	
262	John Pels	Carter Naylor	
263	Gordon Doig	Beatrice Hawkins	
264	Bernard Jackson	Steven Polunsky	
265	Bob Allen		
266	Robert Borowski	Kathy Borowski	
267	Marshall Gause	Francis Ryan	
268	Johnny Long	Roger Collins	
269	Doug Lamb	Jerome Bunnag	
270		Mary Riley	
273	Lois Mayes	Edna Ware	
274	Charles Walker	Karen Ratcliffe Walker	
275	Douglas Martin	Alan Denman	
276	Robert Morrison	Susan Katis	
278	Alfred Stanley	Evelyn Atkins	
302, H230, H442	Arnold Kaye	Brenda Kaye	
303	Joe Crow	Pat Crow	
309	Mike Wielunski	Don Burke	
311	Holland Timmins	Charlotte Williamson	
313	Linda Messing	Betsy Tylka	
314, 318, 324	Jody McCain	Michaela Ball	
321, 310, 315	Belle Hutton	Sharon Escobar	
322, 300, 307	Rachel Knox	Jordan Knox	
323	John Taylor	Sally Merritt	
326, 331	Bruce Leach	Levert Culpepper	
327	Mary Steingasser	James McCowan	
328	Lorraine Florkowski	Marie Russiello	
332	Sissy Shugrue	Ryan Marquess	
333	Marilyn Wahl	Bernard Wahl	
334	Kathy Manning	John Eaton	
335, 336, W275	Bob Kuhl	,	
337	Jane Keene	Mike Rea	
339	Johnell Klingemann	Mark Baldwin	
340	David Muralt	Curtis Coleman	
341	Carol Debish	Doris Peltzman	
342	Caleb Buckley	Marvin Philipus	
345	Alan Becker	Linda Becker	
347, 317, 364	Teresa Baird		

349, 361	Lorna Fike	Tara Fike	
350	Susan Monroe	Patricia Smethers	
351	Don Joos		
352	Cynthia Greenwood	Carol Thibodeaux	
355	Floyd Clark	Bea Becker	
356	Carl Mensing	Erwin Merz	
357	Allan Covey	Terry Zearfoss	
358	Lyndon Henry	Julia Ramirez	
360, 365	Mary Eichner	Dorothy Tate	
362	Norman Ashe		
363	Austin Phelps		
375	Joyce Snodgrass	Bill Snodgrass	
376, 312, 359, 378,			
379	Joe Berkel	Jack Pool	
377	John Mitchell	Harriet Mitchell	
406, 404	Rowland Greenwade	Ollie Besteiro	
409	Rolando Pina	Gregory Mallet	
410	Betty Lewis	David Kelly	
420	Alvino Mendoza		
421	Jerome Buxkemper	Carl Betancourt	
422	Tim Mahoney	Kelton Dillard	
423	Karen Williams	Annie Cannon	
424	Agapita Limon	Marie Dominguez	
425, 401, 402, 407	John Turner	Norman Pollock	
426	Gernaro Hernandez	Mario Muniz	
427	Jo Ellen Plumley	Albert Larkin Prewitt	
429	Gabe Garcia	Anabel Tokola	
430	Marjorie Ferrell		
433	Robert Stewart		
436	Susan Zilligen	Sue Shrader	
437	Mary Diaz	Randy Diaz	
439		Claudine Barlow	
440	Paula Ray	Ina Mahnick	
442	Harley Max Fisher	Cynthia Ryland	
443, 413		Lisa Harris	
444	Lilian Martin		
445	Ben Lynas		
446	Lesley McDonnel	Carolyn Weeks	
447		Cathy Chryss	

448	DuWayne Muehring Lois Muehring		
450, 405	Nathalie Nichols	David Patterson	
451	John Christofillis	Bobby Freeman	
452	Joseph Breaux	Connie Hester	
453	Stephen Taylor	Hillery Davis	
454, 412	Ralph Meier	Maxine Meier	
455	Robin Matthews	Ann Matthews	
457	Sarah St. Clair	Lois Wathen	
458	Bennie Ellis	Shirley G. Ellis	
461	Delores Mayberry	Carlene Gonzalez	
462	Hansel Moore June Moore		
463, 411, 414	Jim Davis	Annie Davis	
464	Martha Simmons		
465	Grace Germany		
466	Jennifer Gondeck	Agnes Pulley	
467			

Exhibit C (Adjunto C)

MAY 7, 2005 GENERAL MUNICIPAL ELECTON (Elección General Municipal, Mayo 7, 2005)

Early Voting Runs from Wednesday, April 20 through Friday, April 22 and Monday, April 25 through Tuesday, May 3, 2005.

(La Votación Adelantada es de Miércoles 20 de Abril a Viernes, 22 de Abril y de Lunes 25 de Abril al Martes, 3 de Mayo, 2005)

HOURS OF OPERATION (HORAS HÁBILES)

All locations with the exception of malls, and mobile voting sites are open

Monday -Saturday: 7 a.m. to 7 p.m. and Sunday: Noon to 6 p.m.

(Todo sitio con excepción de los centros comerciales (malls), y sitios móviles de votación estarán abiertos de

Lunes-Sábado: 7 a.m. a 7 p.m. y Domingos: Medio día a 6 p.m.)

SPECIAL HOURS (Horas Especiales)

Highland Mall and Northcross Mall

Monday – Saturday: 10 a.m. to 9 p.m. and Sunday: Noon to 6 p.m. (Lunes-Sábado: 10 a.m. hasta las 9 p.m., y Domingo: Medio día hasta las 6 p.m.)

MAIN (Principal):

• Travis County Airport Boulevard Offices...5501 Airport Blvd.

BRANCH (Sucursal):

CENTRAL (ZONA CENTRO):

- City Hall301 West 2nd Street
- University of Texas......UGL Lobby, West Mall, UT Campus
- Fiesta Mart.....3909 North IH35, Delwood
- Randall's 35th Street......1500 West 35th Street

NORTH (ZONA NORTE):

- Highland Mall......6001 Airport, Lower Level by JCPenney's
- Northcross Mall......2525 West Anderson Lane
- Randall's Parmer Lane......1700 West Parmer Lane @ Metric Boulevard

NORTHEAST (ZONA NORESTE):

- County Tax Office, Pflugerville...15822 Foothill Farms Loop
- Albertson's North Lamar......11331 North Lamar @ Braker Lane (temporary building in parking lot)

NORTHWEST (ZONA NOROESTE):

- Randall's Research......10900-D Research Blvd. @ Braker Lane
- H-E-B Four Points......7301 FM 620 North (temp building in parking lot)

SOUTH (ZONA SUR)

- H-E-B South Congress......2400 South Congress (temp building in parking lot)
- Randall's Ben White..................2025 West Ben White @ Manchaca

SOUTHEAST (ZONA SURESTE):

- Albertson's Stassney......5510 South I-35 @ Stassney Lane

SOUTHWEST (ZONA SUROESTE):

• Randall's South Mopac......6600 South Mopac @ William Cannon

EAST (ZONE ESTE):

- Northeast Health Center7112 Ed Bluestein Blvd., Suite 155 (Springdale Shopping Center)
- H-E-B East 7th......2701 E. 7th Street (temporary building in parking lot)

EXHIBIT "D" (ADJUNTO "D")

GENERAL MUNICIPAL ELECTION

(FLECCI**Ó**N GENERAL MUNICIPAL)

CITY OF AUSTIN

(CIUDAD de AUSTIN)

MAY 7, 2005

(7 de Mayo 2005)

CENTRAL COUNTING STATION

(ESTACI**Ó**N CENTRAL PARA CONTAR VOTOS)

Presiding Judge Jimmie Lou Ford

(Juez Presidente)

Alternate Le Hill

(Juez Presidente Alterno)

Manager Gail Fisher

(Administrador)

Assistant Manager Michael Winn

(Asistente al Manejador)

Tabulation Supervisor Sam Castleberry

(Supervisor de Tabulación)

Receiving Substation Managers (Administradores de Subestación de Recibo)

Dobie Kim Dilling

Travis Alexa Buxkemper

Covington Michelle Parker

Anderson Davia Prosser

O'Henry Simon Saenz

EXHIBIT "E" (ADJUNTO "E")

GEMERA; MUNICIPAL ELECTION (FLECCIÓN GENERAL MUNICIPAL)

CITY OF AUSTIN (CIUDAD de AUSTIN)

MAY 7, 2005 (7 de Mayo 2005)

EARLY VOTING BALLOT BOARD

(JUNTA DE BOLETAS DE VOTACIÓN ADELANTADA)

Presiding Judge: Jimmie Lou Ford (Juez Presidente)

Alternate Lee Hill

(Juez Presidente Alterno)

ORDINANCE NO.	
---------------	--

AN ORDINANCE ORDERING A GENERAL ELECTION TO BE HELD IN THE CITY OF AUSTIN ON MAY 7, 2005, TO ELECT THREE COUNCIL MEMBERS; PROVIDING FOR THE CONDUCT OF THE ELECTION; AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF AUSTIN:

- **PART 1.** A general municipal election shall be held in the City of Austin on May 7, 2005. At the election there shall be elected by the qualified voters of the City one City Council Member to Place 1, one City Council Member to Place 3, and one City Council Member to Place 4.
- **PART 2.** The election shall be conducted between the hours of 7:00 a.m. and 7:00 p.m. The precincts and locations of the election day polling places; the dates, hours, and locations of the early voting places; and the names of the officers appointed to conduct the election are provided in Exhibits A E attached and incorporated as a part of this ordinance.
- **PART 3.** A direct electronic recording voting system, as the term is defined in Title 8 of the Texas Election Code, shall be used for early voting and for voting conducted on election day. The central counting station is established at the Travis County Elections Division, 5501 Airport Boulevard. Austin, Texas.
- **PART 4.** Notice of this election shall be given by posting and publishing a copy of this ordinance, in both Spanish and English. The posted notice shall be posted at the City Hall notice kiosk not later than the 21st day before election day. At the top of the notice shall appear the words "A GENERAL MUNICIPAL ELECTION, MAY 7, 2005." The ordinance shall also be published in a newspaper of general circulation in the City of Austin not later than the 10th day before election day.
- **PART 5.** In accordance with Chapter 271 of the Texas Election Code, the May 7, 2005, Municipal Election may be jointly held with various political subdivisions that share territory with the City of Austin and that are holding elections on that day. The City Clerk may enter and sign joint election agreements with other political subdivisions for this purpose.

effect immediate health, and safety	ly on its passage for the	immediate pres	ervation of the pub	lic peace,
PART 7. This o	rdinance takes effect on			_, 2005.
PASSED AND A	APPROVED			
	, 2005	\$ \$ \$ 	Will Wynn Mayor	<u></u> .
APPROVED: _	David Allan Smith City Attorney	ATTEST: _	Shirley A. Brow City Clerk	'n

PART 6. The Council finds that the need to immediately begin required preparations for this election constitutes an emergency. Because of this emergency, this ordinance takes

COA Law Department

Resp. Attv: S. Zimmerman